From:	Records Center (UTC)
То:	UTC DL Records Center
Subject:	FW: UTC Courtesy Email: DG-230590 Penalty Assessment Against Ramex Excavating LLC in the Amount of \$1,000 for Violation of RCW 19.122.055(1)(a) CRM:0003032
Date:	Wednesday, July 26, 2023 4:51:49 PM
Attachments:	DG-230590 - Notice of Penalties - Ramex Excavating.pdf

From: Natalia Aksenov <ramexacct@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2023 4:51:16 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)
To: Records Center (UTC) <recordscenter@utc.wa.gov>
Subject: Fwd: UTC Courtesy Email: DG-230590 Penalty Assessment Against Ramex Excavating LLC in the Amount of \$1,000 for Violation of RCW 19.122.055(1)(a) CRM:0003032

External Email

Hello,

We received Notice of Penalty from you regarding investigation 8715 and would like to oppose the bill because we didn't damage anything. The General Contractor had his labor guy expose the gas line. We are not sure why we are getting this bill. We had the same conversation with PSE and there was no damage to the line. Please send it to the responsible party.

Thank you!

------ Forwarded message ------From: Ramex Excavating <ramexexcavating@gmail.com> Date: Tue, Jul 25, 2023 at 4:00 PM Subject: Fwd: UTC Courtesy Email: DG-230590 Penalty Assessment Against Ramex Excavating LLC in the Amount of \$1,000 for Violation of RCW 19.122.055(1)(a) CRM:0003032 To: Natalia Aksenov <ramexacct@gmail.com>

Can you respond to this.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Document Service Queue** <<u>recordscenter@utc.wa.gov</u>> Date: Tue, Jul 25, 2023, 3:27 PM Subject: UTC Courtesy Email: DG-230590 Penalty Assessment Against Ramex Excavating LLC in the Amount of \$1,000 for Violation of RCW 19.122.055(1)(a) CRM:0003032 To: Ramex Excavating LLC <<u>ramexexcavating@gmail.com</u>>

The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC) served the following

document(s), regarding Docket Number(s) 230590, on 7/25/2023 3:26 PM

We attach a courtesy copy of the above document(s). Please do not reply to this e-mail. If you have any questions regarding this e-mail, please contact the UTC Records Center, at records@utc.wa.gov.

--Natalia Aksenov Bookkeeper Ramex Excavating LLC